# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM451606

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT               |  |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |  |
| SEQUENCE:             | 3                            |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                   |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| Bank of America, N.A. |          | 10/27/2017     | National Banking Association: |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | NAV-X CORPORATION    |  |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1386 West McNab Road |  |
| City:           | Fort Lauderdale      |  |
| State/Country:  | FLORIDA              |  |
| Postal Code:    | 33309                |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: FLORIDA |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1605282 |           |
| Registration Number: | 1591692 | FORTRESS  |
| Registration Number: | 1722908 | GUARDIAN  |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: srivet@honigman.com **Correspondent Name:** Angela Alvarez Sujek

Address Line 1: Honigman Miller Schwartz and Cohn, LLP 315 E. Eisenhower Parkway, Suite 100 Address Line 2:

Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48108 Address Line 4:

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angela Alvarez Sujek |                        |
|---|------------------------|
| SIGNATURE:                              | /angela alvarez sujek/ |
| DATE SIGNED:                            | 11/20/2017             |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=NAV-X Corporation#page1.tif source=NAV-X Corporation#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006210 FRAME: 0004

900429293

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of October 37, 2017 by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association (the "Bank"), in favor of NAV-X CORPORATION, a Florida corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered a Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property dated as of July 13, 2016 (the "Agreement"), granting the Bank a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks described and defined therein, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on August 8, 2016, at Reel 5849, Frame 0620;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Bank hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under all of the trademarks as fully described on the attached Schedule I (collectively, the "Trademarks") as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Bank provide a document suitable for recording in the USPTO to evidence the release of its security interests in and liens on the Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby:

- 1. terminates the Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests in the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, and all goodwill associated therewith; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded at the USPTO by the Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By: Mame: Anthony Vavorie
Title: Sensor Vice President

25806075.1

REEL: 006210 FRAME: 0005

# SCHEDULE 1 TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

| Mark     | Registration No. | Registration Date | Registration Date |  |
|----------|------------------|-------------------|-------------------|--|
|          | 1,605,282        | July 10, 1990     | <u></u>           |  |
| FORTRESS | 1.591,692        | April 17, 1990    |                   |  |
| GUARDIAN | 1,722,908        | October 6, 1992   |                   |  |

25806075.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006210 FRAME: 0006** 

**RECORDED: 11/20/2017**